
Government Polytechnic, Berhampur
(Details of the Institution)

A. Class Rooms:
Sl
No.

Class Rooms Total Area
(in Sqm.)

Location

1. Class Room-01 57.45
New Block (Ground Floor)2. Class Room-02 90.87

3. Class Room-03 90.87
4. Class Room-04 90.87
5. Class Room-05 60.062

Old Block (First Floor)
6. Class Room-06 54.375
7. Class Room-07 56.188
8. Class Room-08 42.593
9. Class Room-09 42.593
10. Class Room-10 56.188
11. Class Room-11 90.87 New Block 

           Total 733.475

B. Tutorial Room:

Sl
No.

No. of Rooms Total Area
(In Sqm.)

Location

1. Tutorial Room-01 42.593 Old Block (First Floor)
2. Tutorial Room-02 44.45 New Block 
3. Tutorial Room-03 44.45

      Total 131.493

C. Office:

Sl
No.

No. of Office Rooms Total Area
(In Sqm.)

Location

1. Office Room 300 Old Block (Ground Floor)
2 Principal Room 30.937
3 Canteen 167
4 Central Store 21.56
5 Store Room 13.812
6 Stationary Store 13.812

D. Other Rooms:

Sl
No.

No. of Other Rooms Total Area
(In Sqm.)

Location

1. Student Common 
Room-01

79.06 Old Block (First Floor)

2. Student Common 
Room-02

56.188

3 Girl’s Common Room 133.88 New Block 
4. Training Placement 

Cell
42.593 Old Block (Ground Floor)

5. Exam. Central Room 27.187
6. Training Supdt. Room 13.812
7. HOD Rooms-6 nos. 13.812x6 = 82.875
8. Reprogrraphic Room 13.813
9. First aid cum sick 

Room
13.813



10. Maintenance Room 13.813
11. Faculty Room 13.813

Sl
No.

No. of Other Rooms Total Area
(In Sqm.)

Location

12 Pantry for Staff 13.813 Old Block (Ground Floor)
13. Security Room 13.813
14. House Keeping Room 13.813
15 Drawing Hall 133.88 New Block 
16  NEW Seminar Hall 133.88

E. Laboratories Room:

Sl
No.

No. of Other Rooms Total Area
(in Sqm.)

Location

1. Computer Lab Room-
01

85.187
Old Block (First Floor)

2. Computer Lab Room-
02

85.187

3. Language Lab Room 85.188
4. Food Tech. Lab-01 85.188 Old Block (Ground Floor)
5. Food Tech. Lab-02 85.188
6. Food Tech. Lab-03 56.187
7. Food Tech. Lab-04 66.90

New Block 
8. Food Tech. Lab-05 66.90
9. Mechanical Lab-01 66.90
10. Mechanical Lab-02 66.90
11. Mechanical Lab-03 66.90
12. Mechanical Lab-04 66.90
13. Mechanical Lab-05 66.90
14. Mechanical Lab-06 66.90
15 Electrical Lab-01 66.90
16 Electrical Lab -02 66.90
17 Electrical Lab -03 66.90
18 Electrical Lab -04 66.90
19 Civill Lab -01 66.90
20 Civill Lab-02 66.90
21 Civill Lab-03 66.90
22 Civill Lab-04 66.90
23 Physics Lab 66.90

New Block 24 Chemistry Lab 66.90
25 Electronics Lab 66.90
26 Microprocessor Lab 66.90
27. Electrical Lab-05 66.90 New Block 
28. Electrical Lab-06 66.90
29. Civil Engg. Lab-05 66.90 New Block 
30 Civil Egg. Lab-06 66.90

Total Lab Area 2087.727
31 Workshop Basic 268.00 Old Block(Ground Floor)
32 Additional Workshop-

1
109.240 -do-

33 Additional Workshop- 292.625 -do-



2
Total 401.865

F. Dept. of HM&CT:

Sl
No.

No. of Rooms Total Area
(in Sqm.)

Location

I HM&CT Class 
Room-01

85.188 Old Block (First Floor)

HM&CT Class 
Room-02

71.20 Old Block(Ground Floor)

Total 156.388
II Tutorial Room 36.66 Old Block(Ground Floor)

III HM&CT Lab-01 91.062
Old Block (First Floor)HM&CT Lab-02 91.062

Food & Beverage 
Lab Room

29.062

Front Office Lab 56.187

Old Block(Ground Floor)
HM&CT Lab-03 75.612
HM&CT Lab-04 32.53

HMCT 
Housekeeping Lab

48.97

HM&CT Lab-05 48.97
Total 469.455

IV Restaurant -01 98.842 Old Block (First Floor)
Restaurant-02 67.062 Old Block(Ground Floor)

Total 165.904
V Seminar Hall 133.80 New Building 
VI Kitchen 138.249 Old Block(Ground Floor)



Details of Total Building Area of Government Polytechnic, Berhampur

Sl
No.

No. of Building Total Area
(In Sqm.)

1. Old Academic Block(Ground Floor)
3731.002. Old Academic Block(First Floor)

3. HMCT Extension Block 132.40

4. Library Extension Block (Ground 
Floor)

295.00

5. Library Extension Block (First Floor) 153.00

6. New Academic Block 2275.00

7. Workshop Block 338.00

                                                Grand 
Total

6924.00 Sqmt.


